General data DC permanent magnet motor
Motor type 13.12ò.òò.ò.ò.ò
Enclosure IP54
Thermal class (VDE 530) F
Motor protection Thermal contact (normally-closed contact)
Cooling naturally ventilated
Temperature range 0 to +40 °C
Site altitude Up to 1000 m a.m.s.l.

Electrical connection Cable
Position of electrical connection 2
Additional order information
Type code see pages 1-3 to 1-6.
Mounting position see cover fold-out.
2
Drive selection
DC planetary geared motors
2-145Small drives en 3/2005
Dimensions Type SPL42-òPVCR-035C21
Geared motor Ratio b1 d d2 e1 f1 g g1 g2 g3 i1 k1 k3 l l1 l2 s1 t u Weight
i h10 g6 approx. kg
3.7 223 84
M4
1.8
SPL42-òPVCR-035C21 14 ... 46 25 8 M3 32 2 42 54 52 62 25 236 97 22.2 3 16
x10
9.2 3 1.9
51 ... 169 249 110 2.0
Dimensions in mm
2
Drive selection
DC planetary geared motors
2-146 Small drives en 3/2005
Selection table Type SPL52-òPVCR-045C21
Motor type PN n2 M2 c i Selection
W rpm Nm (tick as required)
13.120.45.1.2.ò 110 811 1.03 3.86 3.7
444 1.87 2.02 6.75
218 3.60 3.33 13.73
120 6.56 1.83 25.01
66 11.95 1.01 45.56
59 12.46 2.01 50.89
32 22.71 1.00 92.7
18 25.00 0.60 168.84
B-side design 0 = no built-on accessories
1 = with spring-applied brake
4 = with DC tacho
5 = with AC tacho
6 = for tacho attachment
7 = for brake attachment
Rated armature voltage 24 V
180 V
Brake supply voltage 24 V DC
205 V DC only with armature voltage of 180 V
Electrical connection Cable
Terminal box
Position of electrical connection 2
Additional order information
Type code see pages 1-3 to 1-6.
Mounting position see cover fold-out.
2
Drive selection
DC planetary geared motors
2-147Small drives en 3/2005
Dimensions Type SPL52-òPVCR-045N21
Geared motor Ratio b1 d d2 e1 f1 g g1 g2 g3 i1 k1 k3 l l1 l2 s1 t u Weight
i h8 h7 approx. kg
3.7 257 99
M5
3.4
SPL52-òPVCR-045N21 14 ... 46 32 12 M4 40 3 52 70 80 91 25 271 113 20.8 2.5 16
x10
13.5 4 3.6
51 ... 169 285 127 3.8
Dimensions in mm
2
Drive selection
DC planetary geared motors
2-148 Small drives en 3/2005
Selection table Type SPL81-òPVCR-063N21
Motor type PN n2 M2 c i Selection
W rpm Nm (tick as required)